Shogun

Count: 32 Wall: 4 Level: Beginner

Choreographer: Mary Kelly (UK)

Music: High-Tech Redneck - George Jones

RIGHT VINE - HITCH, HIP BUMPS

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Step right on right, step left behind right

Step right on right, hitch left

Step slightly to left on left and bump hips to left twice
Bump hips to right twice

LEFT VINE - % TURN - HITCH, HIP BUMPS

9-10
11-12
13-14
15-16

Step left on left, step right behind left

Step % turn left on left, hitch right

Step slightly to right on right and bump hips to left twice
Bump hips to left twice

SYNCOPATED JUMPS FORWARD AND BACK - DOUBLE HEEL TAPS

&17
18
&19
20
21-22
&
23-24

Step forward on right, step forward on left parallel with right
Hold with clap

Step back on right, step back on left parallel with right

Hold with clap

Tap right heel forward twice

Close right beside left

Tap left heel forward twice

KICK FORWARD, WALK BACK LEFT-RIGHT-LEFT, ROCK STEP, STOMP RIGHT-LEFT

25

26-28
29-30
31-32

REPEAT

Kick left forward

Walk back left, right, left

Rock back on right, rock forward in place on left
Stomp forward right, stomp left beside right



https://www.copperknob.co.uk/stepsheets/38211/shogun

